Update on the buy back of equity shares of eClerx Services Limited (“Company”) through tender offer 

route  

Scrip Code: BSE ‐ 532927 

NSE – ECLERX 

This is in furtherance of our disclosure dated December 17, 2025 in relation to the Addendum to the Public 

Announcement dated December 16, 2025 for buy back of up to 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) 

fully paid equity shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company (“Equity Shares” or 

“Shares”) at a buy back price of ₹ 4,800/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share payable 

in cash, for an amount not exceeding ₹ 3,000 Millions (Rupees Three Thousand Millions Only) excluding any 

expenses incurred or to be incurred for the buy back.  

We enclose herewith a copy of the letter of offer dated December 18, 2025 along with the tender forms (“Letter

[...]

+91 22 6614 8301; Fax: +91 22 6614 8655; Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L72200MH2000PLC125319 

Contact Person: Mr. Pratik Bhanushali, VP- Legal & Company Secretary E‐mail: investor@eclerx.com; Website: www.eclerx.com 

OFFER FOR BUY BACK OF UPTO 625,000 (SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- 

(RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF ECLERX SERVICES LIMITED ("EQUITY SHARES" OR “SHARES”), AT A PRICE OF ₹ 4,800/- (RUPEES FOUR 

THOUSAND  EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH FOR AN AMOUNT UPTO ₹ 3,000 MILLIONS (RUPEES THREE 

THOUSAND  MILLIONS ONLY), EXCLUDING ANY EXPENSES INCURRED OR TO BE INCURRED FOR THE BUY BACK, WHICH REPRESENTS 21.08% 

AND 13.80% OF THE AGGREGATE OF COMPANY'S FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL AND FREE RESERVES AS PER THE LATEST

[...]

BUY BACK ENTITLEMENT* 

Reserved category for Small Shareholders  3 (Three) Equity Shares out of every 19 (Nineteen)  fully paid-up Equity 

Shares held on the Record Date 

General category for all other Eligible Shareholders  3 (Three) Equity Shares out of every 121 (One Hundred Twenty One)  

fully paid-up Equity Shares held on the Record Date 

*The ratio of Buy Back indicated above is approximate and provides an indication of the Buy Back Entitlement. Any computation of entitled Equity Shares using 

the above ratio of Buy Back may provide a slightly different number due to rounding-off.

[...]

Board Meeting Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on October 24, 2025 approving the proposal for 

the Buy Back. 

BSE BSE Limited. 

Buy Back/Buy Back Offer 

/Offer 

Offer for buy back of upto 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up Equity Shares at 

a price of ₹ 4,800/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an 

aggregate amount of upto ₹ 3,000 Millions (Rupees Three Thousand  Millions only), excluding expenses 

incurred or to be incurred for the buy back, which represents 21.08% and 13.80% of the aggregate of

[...]

the Buy Back of the Equity Shares of the Company and the date on which the payment of consideration 

to Eligible Shareholders who have Accepted the Buy Back Offer is made (both days inclusive). 

Buy Back Price Price at which Equity Shares will be bought back from the Eligible Shareholders i.e. ₹ 4,800/- (Rupees 

Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share, payable in cash. 

Buy Back Size/Offer Size Aggregate amount up to ₹ 3,000 Millions (Rupees Three Thousand Millions only) excluding the 

Transaction Costs. 

CDSL Central Depository Services (India) Limited. 

Clearing Corporation Indian Clearing Corporation Limited.

[...]

Ratio of Buy Back or 

Entitlement Ratio 

(i) in case of Reserved Category, 3 (Three) Equity Shares for every 19 (Nineteen) Equity Shares held by 

such Small Shareholder as on the Record Date; and  

(ii) in case of General Category, 3 (Three) Equity Shares for every 121 (One Hundred Twenty One) Equity 

Shares held by such Eligible Shareholder on the Record Date. 

RBI Reserve Bank of India. 

Record Date The date for the purpose of determining the Buy Back Entitlement and the names of the Equity 

Shareholders to whom the Letter of Offer and Tender Form will be sent, and who are eligible to participate